### 502529000 10/11/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAN DINH PHAN	09/29/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTIUM TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	30052 TOMAS	
City:	RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92688	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14038749	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (800)918-8514

 Phone:
 510-299-7249

Email: hientran@vietempire.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TUE NGUYEN
Address Line 1: 496 OLIVE AVE

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIR010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUE NGUYEN
Signature:	/Tue Nguyen/
Date:	10/11/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VIR010\_2013-10-10\_ASSIGN\_signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0853

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

LanDinh Phan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

**RECORDED: 10/11/2013** 

## Virtium Technology, Inc.

a Corporation of California, having a principal place of business at:30052 Tomas, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in United States Letters Patent Application No 1403879, filed on Sept 27, 2013 and is entitled:

# SOLVING MLC NAND PAIRED PAGE PROGRAM USING REDUCED SPATIAL REDUNDANCY

and in and to said Letters Patent and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of the United States application resulting in said Letters Patent; and in and to all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of all such original and reissued patents;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	2013 September 29	Signature	LanDinh Phan	
Daw.	2013 30010111001 23	Signature		

PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0854